

Chairperson SHATIC MITCHELL District Manager CITYOF NEW YORK MANHATTAN COMMUNITY BOARD 10 215 West 125th Street, 4th Floor New York, NY 10027 T: 212-749-3105 F: 212-662-4215

September 7, 2021

Hon. Greeley T. Ford Commissioner New York State Liquor Authority 80 S. Swan Street, 9th Floor Albany, New York 12210-8002

RE: HARLEM JAZZ ENTERPRISES LLC AND ARTS IN COMMON - THE CECIL STEAKHOUSE - SLA APPLICATION

Dear Commissioner Ford:

Please be advised on September 7, 2021 Manhattan Community Board 10's General Board voted to approve HARLEM JAZZ ENTERPRISES LLC AND ARTS IN COMMON - THE CECIL STEAKHOUSE is a RENEWAL application for a (Liquor, Wine, Beer and Cider) license. HARLEM JAZZ ENTERPRISES LLC AND ARTS IN COMMON - THE CECIL STEAKHOUSE is located at 210 W. 118th St, New York, NY 10026.

Motion to approve, <u>36</u> YES <u>0</u> NO <u>0</u> ABSENTIONS <u>0</u> RECUSALS

Sincerely,

Cicely Harris Chairwoman Manhattan Community Board 10